GRANT SCHOOL DISTRICT *3

401 N. Canyon City Blvd. * Canyon City, OR 97820
Phone: (541) 575-1280 * Fax: (541) 575-3614

BOARD MEETING
District Office

DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
THE PUBLIC IS ALLOWED- DUE TO PROPER SOCIAL DISTANCING LIMITED SEATING IS AVAILABLE OR
ZOOM IN BY USING THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS:
Topic: Board Meeting

httos://us02web.zoom.us/i/89377289651

Meeting ID: 893 7728 9651
Passcode: 12345

WEDNESDAY, February 16, 2022
7:00 P.M.

DOCKET OF BUSINESS

1.0 PRELIMINARY BUSINESS
1.1 Call to Order
1.2 Pledge of Allegiance
1.3  Agenda Review
1.4 Public Forum

2.0 REPORTS

2.1 Superintendent’s Report

2.2 Administrators’ Reports
2.2.1 Ryan Gerry -Grant Union Jr./Sr. High Principal
2.2.2  Janine Attlesperger -Humbolt Principal
2.2.3  Ryan Gerry -Athletic Director
2.2.4 Dana McLean -Seneca Head Teacher
2.2.5 Rhonda McCumber-Special Ed Director
2.2.6  Karen Shelton —Assistant Principal
2.2.7 RC Huerta — Engagement Specialist - Verbal

3.0 NEW BUSINESS

3.1 First Reading of Policies:
IGBHA — Alternative Education Programs
IGBHA-AR (1) — Evaluation of Alternative Education Programs
IGBI - Bilingual Education
IGDJ — Interscholastic Activities
IIA — Instructional Resources/Instructional Materials
1J — School Counseling Program

3.2 Inter-district Transfer — Set Number of Students
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4.0 CONSENT AGENDA
4.1 January 19 Board Meeting and February 2 Superintendent Search Work Session
Minutes

4.2 Approve GU Assistant Dance Coach — Jocelynn Smith

4.3 Approve GU Instructional Assistant — Jessica Sodorft

4.4 Approve GU Instructional Assistant — Heather Rookstool

4.5 Approve BMFT Updated Salary Schedule

4.6 Second Reading of Policies:
BBAA — Individual Board Member’s Authority and Responsibilities
GBA - Equal Employment Opportunity
GBEA — Workplace Harassment
GBNA-AR — Hazing, Harassment, Intimidation, Bullying, Menacing, or Cyberbullying
Reporting Procedures — Staff
GBNAA/JHFF — Suspected Sexual Conduct with Students and Reporting Requirements
GBNAA/JHFF-AR — Suspected Sexual Conduct Report Procedures and Forms
GBNAB/JHFE — Suspected Abuse of a Child Reporting Requirements
GBNAB/JHFE-AR (1) — Reporting of Suspected Abuse of a Child
GBNAB/JHFE-AR (2) — Abuse of a Child Investigations Conducted on District Premises
IA — Instructional Goals
IB — Freedom of Expression

4.7 Recommend Approving Probationary Staff as Presented

4.8 Recommend Approving Contracted Staff as Presented

4.9 Recommend Hire Back of Retired Employee — David Davis

410  Accept Tentative Resignation from Humbolt Kindergarten Teacher — Peggy Murphy

4.11  Accept Letter of Resignation from District DVA Teacher — Gregory Fitzpatrick

5.0 OLD BUSINESS
5.1 Long Range Facility Plan
5.2 Security Camera System
53 Superintendent Search
5.4 Grant ESD Budget Committee
5.5 GSD #3 Budget Committee Members — Need 3
5.6 Recommend Approving Resolution —Grant Education Service District’s Resolution
Services for 2022-23

6.0 FUTURE AGENDA AND CALENDAR ITEMS
February 23,24,28...... Finalist Interview (Executive Mtg.) -5:30 pm

March 1.............. Board Selects New Superintendent (Executive Mtg.) -5:30 pm
March 9.............. Work Session -Strategic Planning —Time: TBD
March 9.............. Board Votes on Superintendent Selection
March 16............ Board Meeting

April 6. Work Session Strategic Planning —Time: TBD
April 20.............. Board Meeting (Seneca)

May 4......ccccceee. Budget Meeting

May 18............... Board/(Optional) Budget Meeting

June ... Budget Hearing/Board Meeting

June 2................ Last Day of School

June3...... Teacher In-service

7.0 GOOD OF THE ORDER

!m
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8.0 EXECUTIVE SESSION ORS192.660 (2)(b) Hearing Regarding Employment Recommendations
9.0 ACTION ON RECOMMENDED PROBATIONARY TEACHER NON-RENEWAL
10.0 ADJOURN

Board Packet posted on district web site at: https://grantsd3.schoolinsites.com/

Grant School District 3 does not discriminate in employment, educational programs, and activities on the basis of race, national origin, color,
creed, religion, sex, age, disability, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity, or associational preference. The District also affirms its
commitment to providing equal opportunities and equal access to its facilities. For additional information or assistance contact the District office

at 541-575-1280, 401 N. Canyon City Bivd., Canyon City, OR 97820. For telecommunications relay services for the deaf, hearing or speech
impaired call 1-800-735-2900.

e e ——— e —————— e s
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Bret Uptmor
Superintendent

|,§ ) ':
GRANT SCHOOL DISTRICT *3

401 N. Canyon City Blvd. < Canyon City, OR 97820
Phone: (541) 575-1280 ¢ Fax:(541)575-3614

To: Grant School District Board of Directors
RE: February 16, 2022 Board meeting report
From: Bret Uptmor, Superintendent

e Student Achievement: Meet or exceed state academic standards and develop strategies to meet
graduation requirements for all students while supporting individual talents.

We continue to take every opportunity to give students as much of a normal school experience as
possible. The change in the requirements to local control with mask on March 31 has some
implication. The state will have its first open house meeting since the announcement with
superintendents February 14, 2022. I have already had a conversation with Mark Witty about the
difficult position that district will be going to be in the next month or two. The rules around
masking did come with side rails. For instance, test to stay is not an option if mask are not
mandatory.

¢ Communicating with Stakeholders: Engage the community in more robust forms of communication inclusive
of website enhancements, social media platforms and district and school-based communications focused on
transparency and relationship building.

ODE made the announcement February 8, 2022 they will be aligning six programs we receive
either financial support or technical assistance on. These programs are:

= High School Success (HSS)

= Student Investment Account (SIA) within the Student Success Act

= Continuous Improvement Planning (CIP)

» (Career and Technical Education - Perkins V (CTE)

* Every Day Matters (EDM)

= Early Indicator and Intervention Systems (EIIS)
They have rolled out guidance on this process with a year in advanced so planning can take place
for application to be submitted in March of 2023.

e Budget: Provide a budgetary financial plan that supports a positive learning environment, encourages academic
and technological excellence and maintains or improves district facilities.

We have started our budget process for next year and will have building level priorities completed and
ready for Heidi for budget creation by the end of March.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:
Chairman Haley Walker B Aaron Licuallen & Kellz Stokes B Jake Taylor M Chris Labhart B Alicia Griffin B Dr. Colleen Robertson




e Safe and Secure Schools: Provide a welcoming culture where students are safe and cared for while
maintaining the rigor expected of our students.
Robert is working on a plan to install the camera system in Seneca over spring break. If this
works out we will be in a great place to start a June/July install for Humbolt and Grant Union.
This will also give us the ability to start training people on the use of the system prior to the
Grant Union and Humbolt install.

e —————____ .. ===
BOARD OF DIRECTORS:
Chairman Haley Walker W Aaron Licuallen W Kelly Stokes B Jake Taylor M Chris Labhart W Alicia Griffin ® Dr. Colleen Robertson



June 2008

June 2009

June 2010

June 2011

June 2012

June 2013

June 2014

June 2015

June 2016

June 2017

June 2018

June 2019

June 2020

June 2021

Enrollment 2021-22

August 17
August
September
October
November
December

January

Seneca Humbolt GUHS MVMS BMAS TOTAL
55 253 244 147 43 742
57 251 240 134 38 720
60 239 218 134 30 681
50 299 202 121 15 643
40 284 264 12 600
24 294 ATLE, 591
20 300 268 588
31 298 253 582
30 303 270 603
27 287 265 579
31 304 262 597
25 304 265 594
22 287 261 570
21 262 227 510
20 245 250 515
17 2eS 242 514
19 254 236 509
19 259 238 516
18 249 232 499
16 252 232 500
15 256 229 500




Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022 Sort By: Vendor
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit: $0.00
7] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT
44241  01/10/2022 1069 ACT Finance 16847 216.1131.0371.608.000.000.00 CTE Tuition - Payments $1,150.00
Check Total: $1,150.00
44242 01/10/2022 1069 AFPlanServ 21113093922 100.2520.0640.995.000.000.00 Dues & Fees $59.00
Check Total: $59.00
44243 01/10/2022 1069 é'g:;? ﬁ:f\ém Communications &  MON2273 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $160.00
44243 01/10/2022 1069 glpin? ﬁlLaém Communications & MON2274 100.2540.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Seneca $83.00
onst.
44243  01/10/2022 1069 élpincta ﬁ:_acr:m Communications &  MON2878 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $360.00
onst.
Check Total: $603.00
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $24.62
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $5.99
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $33.95
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $8.99
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $15.32
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $12.99
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $14.98
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1H43-VKLG-PJXY 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1JTP-FC6L-LIJTF 100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $34.89
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1PQY-W1LX-WT94 222.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies ~-Humbolt $25.27
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1PQY-W1LX-WT94 222.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies —~Humbolt $20.99
44244 01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1PQY-W1LX-WT94 222.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies ~-Humbolt $19.99
44244  01/10/2022 1069 Amazon.Com 1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $0.00
Printed: 02/10/2022 12:14:.01 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.10 Page: 1



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Bank Name:

] Print Employee Vendor Names

Payee

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Invoice

Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
[[] exclude Manual Checks

Account

01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022
- Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Sort By:

Vendor
$0.00

Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com

Amazon.Com

Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com
Amazon.Com

Amazon.Com

1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M
1TXJ-NXDW-GW1M

13N1-1DRN-SMPV
13N1-1DRN-SMPV
13N1-1DRN-SMPV
13N1-1DRN-SMPV
1C4T-W7PH-1KC3
1INW-3KQQ-DGYQ
1INW-3KQQ-DGYQ
1JNW-3KQQ-DGYQ
1INW-3KQQ-DGYQ
1INW-3KQQ-DGYQ
1INW-3KQQ-DGYQ
1JWQ-DNRG-1MN3
1JWQ-DNRG-1MN3
INT6-RKLQ-GVVJ
1YJW-WMYH-94QL
V217227

V217227

100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00

100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00
100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00
100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00
100.1250.0460.110.320.000.00
100.2210.0420.608.000.000.00
100.1131.0410.608.100.000.00
100.1131.0410.608.100.000.00
100.1131.0410.608.100.000.00
100.1131.0410.608.100.000.00
100.1131.0420.608.100.000.00
100.1131.0420.608.100.000.00
100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00
100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00
241.2540.0410.002.291.000.00
100.1250.0410.110.320.000.00
100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00
100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00

Description Amount
Supplies $15.30
Supplies $17.86
Supplies $19.99
Supplies $14.55
Supplies $0.00
Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
Nonconsumable Supplies $14.99
Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
Nonconsumable Supplies $84.99
Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
Nonconsumable Supplies $0.00
Check Total: $385.66
Supplies - Humbolt $27.16
Supplies -~ Humbolt $31.00
Supplies - Humbolt $16.99
Nonconsumable - Humbolt $12.99
Textbook Adoption - GUHS $26.99
Supplies - English $5.99
Supplies - English $5.70
Supplies - English $0.00
Supplies ~ English $10.99
Textbooks - English $528.94
Textbooks - English $211.60
Supplies $19.96
Supplies $15.95
Supplies -Bus $151.08
Supplies - Humbolt $74.24
Supplies $22.58
Supplies $33.06
2

Check Number Date Voucher
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244  01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44244 01/10/2022 1069
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075
44286 01/25/2022 1075

Printed: 02/10/2022 12:14:01 PM

Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetalil

2021.4.10



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Bank Name:

CHECKING ACCOUNT

[] print Employee Vendor Names

[#] Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
[] Exclude Manual Checks

01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022

Sort By:

- Doliar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
44286 01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 100.1111.0410.131.050.000.00 Supplies $22.58
44286 01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $20.68
44286 01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $19.99
44286 01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $8.84
44286 01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $14.99
44286  01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $15.99
44286 01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 100.1111.0460.131.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $11.99
44286 01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 241.1111.0410.131.291.000.00 Supplies -Seneca $51.97
44286 01/25/2022 1075 Amazon.Com V217227 241.1111.0410.131.291.000.00 Supplies -Seneca $14.24

Check Total: $1,376.49

44245 01/10/2022 1069 Baker Charter Schools 357 241.1111.0310.110.291.000.00 Professional & Technical $1,198.71
44245 01/10/2022 1069 Baker Charter Schools 357 241.1131.0310.608.291.000.00 Professional & Technical $3,082.41
Check Total: $4,281.12

44287 01/25/2022 1075 Bank of NY Mellon Trust 252.2441902 100.2520.0640.995.000.000.00 Dues & Fees $326.25
Check Total: $326.25

44288 01/25/2022 1075 Beil, Christopher 01/12/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Trave! - GUHS $15.98
44288 01/25/2022 1075 Beil, Christopher 01/12/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $19.28
44288  01/25/2022 1075 Beil, Christopher 01/12/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $11.18
Check Toftal: $46.44

44246  01/10/2022 1069 Blue Mountain Eagle Inc 1302 100.2320.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $51.00
Check Total: $51.00

44247  01/10/2022 1069 Carter, Mat December 2021 100.2550.0331.995.000.000.00 Reimbursable Student $100.80

Transport

Check Total: $100.80

44248  01/10/2022 1069 CenturyLink 12/20/2021 100.2190.0351.995.320.000.00 Telephone $0.00
44248 01/10/2022 1069 CenturyLink 12/20/2021 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $0.00
44248  01/10/2022 1069 CenturyLink 12/20/2021 100.2410.0351.608.000.000.00 Telephone - GUHS $59.73
Check Total: $59.73

44249 01/10/2022 1069 City of John Day 2261.71 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer — GUHS $542.81
44249  01/10/2022 1069 City of John Day 2261.71 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer — GUHS $1,085.63
44249  01/10/2022 1069  City of John Day 2261.71 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - GUHS $542.81
Page: 3

Printed: 02/10/2022
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Report:

rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022 Sort By: Vendor
. Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
[T] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks (] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
44249  01/10/2022 1069 City of John Day 2261.71 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $22.61
44249 01/10/2022 1069 City of John Day 2261.71 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $45.23
44249 01/10/2022 1069 City of John Day 2261.71 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $22.62
Check Total: $2,261.71
44250 01/10/2022 1069 City of Seneca 12/1/21 - 12/31/21 100.2540.0327.131.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - Seneca $105.93
44250 01/10/2022 1069 City of Seneca 12/1/21 - 12/31/21 100.2540.0328.131.000.000.00 Garbage - Seneca $35.15
44250  01/10/2022 1069 City of Seneca 12/1/21 - 12/31/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $2.65
-Seneca
44250 01/10/2022 1069 City of Seneca 12/1/21 - 12/31/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $7.97
-Seneca
Check Total: $151.70
44251 01/10/2022 1069 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 12/01 - 12/31/21 100.2540.0328.003.000.000.00 Garbage - District $105.30
44251  01/10/2022 1069 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 12/01 - 12/31/21 100.2540.0328.110.000.000.00 Garbage - Humbolt $634.50
44251 01/10/2022 1069 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 12/01 - 12/31/21 100.2540.0328.608.000.000.00 Garbage - GUHS $1,066.75
44251  01/10/2022 1069 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 12/01 - 12/31/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $40.50
44251 01/10/2022 1069 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 12/01 - 12/31/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $44.45
Check Total: $1,891.50
44252  01/10/2022 1069 Eberhards Dairy Products 1524279 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $339.49
44252  01/10/2022 1069 Eberhards Dairy Products 1524282 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $176.79
44252 01/10/2022 1069 Eberhards Dairy Products 1524913 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $231.03
44252 01/10/2022 1069 Eberhards Dairy Products 1524914 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $145.14
44252 01/10/2022 1069 Eberhards Dairy Products 1526121 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food ~ Humbolt $133.54
44252  01/10/2022 1069 Eberhards Dairy Products 1526123 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $66.44
Check Total: $1,092.43
44253  01/10/2022 1069 Ed Staub & Sons Propane 6430828 100.2540.0326.608.000.000.00 Heating Fuel - GUHS $2,239.56
Check Total: $2,239.56
44254 01/10/2022 1069 Edupoint Educational Systems INV5453 100.2660.0470.110.000.000.00 Software Licenses ~-Humbolt $928.53
44254 01/10/2022 1069 Edupoint Educational Systems INV5453 100.2660.0470.131.000.000.00 Software Licenses -Seneca $928.53
44254  01/10/2022 1069 Edupoint Educational Systems INV5453 100.2660.0470.608.000.000.00 Software Licenses -GU $928.53
Check Total: $2,785.59
Printed: 02/10/2022 12:14:01 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.10 Page: 4



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Bank Name:

CHECKING ACCOUNT

D Print Employee Vendor Names

Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
[T] Exclude Manual Checks

01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
44289 01/25/2022 1075 Garrett Hemann Robertson 369902 100.2310.0382.995.000.000.00 Legal Services $26.00
44289 01/25/2022 1075 Garrett Hemann Robertson 369902 100.2410.0310.608.000.000.00 Professional & Tech - GUHS $47.00

Check Total: $73.00

44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220276 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $55.33
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220279 100.2660.0470.110.000.000.00 Software Licenses ~-Humbolt $567.46
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220279 100.2660.0470.131.000.000.00 Software Licenses -Seneca $66.76
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220279 100.2660.0470.608.000.000.00 Software Licenses -GU $667.60
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220279 100.2660.0470.995.000.000.00 Software Licenses $133.52
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220288 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $21.25
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220288 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $21.25
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220294 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $180.32
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220294 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $450.00
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 100.2190.0351.995.320.000.00 Telephone $16.27
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $92.21
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 100.2410.0351.110.000.000.00 Telephone - Humbolt $404.86
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 100.2410.0351.131.000.000.00 Telephone - Seneca $103.32
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 100.2410.0351.608.000.000.00 Telephone — GUHS $478.07
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 100.2550.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $39.11
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $25.84
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $7.78

-Seneca

44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220303 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $19.92
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220304 100.2660.0480.608.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $55.33
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220314 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $172.05
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220314 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $86.97
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220314 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $74.49
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220315 216.1131.0410.608.000.000.00 CTE Supplies $74.00
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220315 216.1131.0410.608.000.000.00 CTE Supplies $88.85
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44255  01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220315 216.1131.0410.608.000.000.00 CTE Supplies $95.82
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220320 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $106.25
44255 01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220320 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $340.00
44255  01/10/2022 1069 Grant County ESD-1 2021220320 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $637.50
Check Total: $5,082.13
44290 01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220323 100.1111.0480.110.050.000.00 Computer Hardware $70.00
44290 01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 100.2190.0351.995.320.000.00 Telephone $17.29
44290 01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $97.98
44290  01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 100.2410.0351.110.000.000.00 Telephone - Humbolt $392.03
44290  01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 100.2410.0351.131.000.000.00 Telephone - Seneca $97.71
44290 01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 100.2410.0351.608.000.000.00 Telephone - GUHS $456.52
44290  01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 100.2550.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $40.97
44290 01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $25.02
44290 01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $7.35
-Seneca
44290 01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220331 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $19.02
44290  01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220332 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $127.50
44290 01/25/2022 1075 Grant County ESD-1 2021220333 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $128.32
Check Total: $1,479.71
44256 01/10/2022 1069 Siént County Heating & Cooling 883 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $717.00
Check Total: $717.00
44257 01/10/2022 1069 Hughes Inc B1-387347158 241.1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software -GU $69.99
Check Total: $69.99
44291  01/25/2022 1075 Hughes Inc B1-388687593 241.1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software -GU $69.99
Check Total: $69.99
44258 01/10/2022 1069 Human Capital Enterprises December 30 3021 100.2310.0354.995.000.000.00 Advertising $849.00
Check Total: $849.00
44292 01/25/2022 1075 InterMountain ESD 2640000392 100.1250.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $2,412.00
Check Total: $2,412.00
44293 01/25/2022 1075 JD Rents & Power Equipment 65429 100.1250.0410.608.320.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $18.70
Check Total: $18.70
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44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 105811 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care — GUHS $4.43
44259  01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 105811 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care - GUHS $29.99
44259  01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 105811 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care - GUHS $8.29
44259 01/10/2022 1068 John Day Auto Parts 106592 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $7.13
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 106592 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $4.43
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 106592 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $17.27
44259  01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 107326 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $30.91
44259  01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 107646 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $52.08
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 107780 216.1131.0460.608.552.000.00 Nonconsumables-Auto $279.99
44259  01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 107780 216.1131.0460.608.552.000.00 Nonconsumables-Auto $199.99
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 108151 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $5.99
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 108151 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $144.56
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 108151 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $123.64
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 108208 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $188.10
44259  01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 108491 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $9.70
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 108885 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $197.58
44259 01/10/2022 1069 John Day Auto Parts 108885 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $96.00

Check Total: $1,400.08

44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573590 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $4.99
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573590 253.3100.0460.110.000.000.00 Non-Consumables - $3.99
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573598 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $4.29
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573598 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $3.49
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573627 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $9.96
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573627 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $16.99
44260  01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573864 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $2.99
44280 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573864 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies -~ GUHS $8.99
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573890 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $23.98
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573912 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $4.29
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573949 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $3.98
44260  01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573949 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $7.98
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44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573949 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $1.49
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573949 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $3.99
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573949 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $1.49
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 573949 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies ~ GUHS $0.59
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 574143 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $2.36
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 574262 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $19.99
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 574313 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $12.58
44260 01/10/2022 1069 John Day True Value 574331 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $6.49

Check Total: $144.90

44261 01/10/2022 1069 Lawrence Company 14822 100.2529.0640.995.000.000.00 Dues & Fees $100.00
Check Total: $100.00

44262  01/10/2022 1069 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL37919 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $94.05
44262 01/10/2022 1069 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL37919 100.2550.0411.995.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel $2,070.53
44262 01/10/2022 1069 Marc Nelson Qil Products CL37919 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $1,049.06
44262 01/10/2022 1069 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL37919 100.2558.0411.995.320.000.00 Gas & Fuel $252.62
44262 01/10/2022 1069 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL41120 100.2550.0411.995.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel $368.18
44262 01/10/2022 1069 Marc Nelson Qil Products CL41120 100.2555.0411.608.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel - GUHS $427.04
44262 01/10/2022 1069 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL41120 100.2558.0411.995.320.000.00 Gas & Fuel $83.92
Check Total: $4,345.40

44294 01/25/2022 1075 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL43689 100.2320.0340.995.000.000.00 Travel $36.27
44294  01/25/2022 1075 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL43689 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $20.32
44294  01/25/2022 1075 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL43689 100.2550.0411.995.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel $1,892.67
44294  01/25/2022 1075 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL43689 100.2555.0411.608.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel - GUHS $689.20
44294  01/25/2022 1075 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL43689 100.2558.0411.995.320.000.00 Gas & Fuel $151.97
Check Total: $2,790.43

44263 01/10/2022 1069 Mobile Glass 12123 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $92.25
Check Total: $92.25

44295 01/25/2022 1075 Moore, Lucas December 2021 100.2550.0331.995.000.000.00 Reimbursable Student $44.80

Transport
Check Total: $44.80
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44264 01/10/2022 1069 Nickolisen, Erika December 2021 100.2550.0331.995.000.000.00 Reimbursable Student $31.36
Transport
44264  01/10/2022 1069 Nickolisen, Erika November 2021 100.2550.0331.995.000.000.00 Reimbursable Student $58.80
Transport

Check Total: $90.16

44265 01/10/2022 1069 Nydams Ace Hardware 1442517 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $22.99
44265 01/10/2022 1069 Nydams Ace Hardware 1443574 100.2540.0460.110.000.000.00 Nohconsumable-Humbolt $9.99
Check Total: $32.98

44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $29.75
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $5.97
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $10.15
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $5.84
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $16.32
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $24.81
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $17.30
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $13.67
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $13.30
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $13.07
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211549372001 100.2410.0460.608.000.000.00 Nonconsumable — GUHS $31.80
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $10.79
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
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44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 211565344001 100.2410.0460.608.000.000.00 Nonconsumable — GUHS $0.00
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 215224837001 100.2120.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $0.00
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 215224837001 100.2120.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $16.49
44266 01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 215224837001 100.2120.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $17.44
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 215224837001 100.2120.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $17.48
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 215224837001 100.2120.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $11.56
44266  01/10/2022 1069 Office Depot 215224837001 100.2120.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $2.25

Check Total: $257.99

44296 01/25/2022 1075 OR Audits Division 20-21 Audit 100.2310.0381.995.000.000.00 Audit Services $300.00
Check Total: $300.00

44267 01/10/2022 1069 OR Dept of Education 01/07/2021 100.2520.0243.995.000.000.00 Fingerprinting Fees $5.00
44287  01/10/2022 1069 OR Dept of Education 01/07/2021 100.2520.0243.995.000.000.00 Fingerprinting Fees $5.00
Check Total: $10.00

44297 01/25/2022 1075 OR Dept of Education 01/19/2022 100.2520.0243.995.000.000.00 Fingerprinting Fees $10.00
44297 01/25/2022 1075 OR Dept of Education 01/19/2022 - AC 100.2520.0243.995.000.000.00 Fingerprinting Fees $5.00
Check Total: $15.00

44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.003.000.000.00 Electricity - DO $102.10
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.110.000.000.00 Electricity ~ Humbolt $49.35
44268  01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.110.000.000.00 Electricity - Humbolt $2,143.53
44268  01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.131.000.000.00 Electricity - Seneca $244.52
44268  01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.131.000.000.00 Electricity - Seneca $66.14
44268  01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $1,948.46
44268  01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $47.28
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 1115/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity -~ GUHS $49.35
44268  01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $131.21
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11115121 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity -~ GUHS $204.75
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $58.15
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $360.86
44268  01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11115/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $137.70
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $11.93
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $54.58
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44268 01/10/2022 1068 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $53.18
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $65.99
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $578.59
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $337.16
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $136.82
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 11/15/21 - 12/27/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $18.41
-Seneca
44268 01/10/2022 1069 OR Trail Electric 1111521 - 12/27/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $81.19
Check Total: $6,881.25
44269  01/10/2022 1069  Patriot Plumbling And Gear 23293 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $90.00
44269 01/10/2022 1069 Patriot Plumbfing And Gear 23332 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $6.50
44269 01/10/2022 1069 Patriot Plumbling And Gear 23332 100.2540.0410.131.000.000.00 Supplies - Seneca $6.23
Check Total: $102.73
44298 01/25/2022 1075  Patriot Plumbling And Gear 23360 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $46.25
44298  01/25/2022 1075 Patriot Plumbling And Gear 23360 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $12.63
44298  01/25/2022 1075 Patriot Plumbling And Gear 23360 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $6.50
44298 01/25/2022 1075 Patriot Plumbling And Gear 23360 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $3.35
44298  01/25/2022 1075 Patriot Plumbling And Gear 23360 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $19.87
Check Total: $88.60
44299 01/25/2022 1075 Pendleton Bottling 4499002739 100.2320.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $48.00
Check Total: $48.00
44300 01/25/2022 1075 Restoration Fuels, LLC GHS-210325 100.2540.0326.608.000.000.00 Heating Fuel - GUHS $8,606.20
44300 01/25/2022 1075 Restoration Fuels, LLC GHS-210325 100.2540.0326.608.000.000.00 Heating Fuel - GUHS ($1,721.24)
Check Total: $6,884.96
44301 01/25/2022 1075 Scholastic Classroom Magazines  M7213863 100.1111.0440.131.050.000.00 Periodicals $40.26
44301  01/25/2022 1075 Scholastic Classroom Magazines  M7213863 100.1111.0440.131.050.000.00 Periodicals $9.90
Check Total: $50.16
44270  01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209354 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food — GUHS $0.00
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209354 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $16.92
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209355 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $0.00
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209355 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $55.99
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Disbursement Detail Listing
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44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209356 253.3100.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $104.62
44270  01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209356 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $122.78
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209356 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $1,316.27
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209357 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $55.99
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209358 253.3100.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $78.24
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24209358 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $1,284.66
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24227598 253.3100.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $269.12
44270  01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24227598 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $89.75
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24227598 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $1,053.90
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24227599 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $128.54
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24227600 253.3100.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $80.95
44270 01/10/2022 10689 Shamrock Foods 24227600 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $1,145.53
44270  01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24227600 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt ($22.40)
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24236873 253.3100.0450.110.000.000.00 Purchased Food - Humbolt $129.12
44270  01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24371751 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food ~ GUHS $400.90
44270 01/10/2022 1069 Shamrock Foods 24371751 253.3100.0450.608.000.000.00 Purchased Food - GUHS $563.60

Check Total: $6,874.48
44302 01/25/2022 1075 Solutions CPAs PC 16809 100.2310.0381.995.000.000.00 Audit Services $19,080.00
Check Total: $19,080.00
44271 01/10/2022 1069 Spencer, Karen December 2021 100.2550.0331.995.000.000.00 Reimbursable Student $319.20
Transport
Check Total: $319.20
44303 01/25/2022 1075 Sunrise Construction 4079 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $762.50
Check Total: $762.50
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212651 100.2190.0324.995.320.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $0.00
44304  01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212651 100.2320.0324.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $0.00
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212651 100.2410.0324.110.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease ~ $575.77
Humbolt
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212651 100.2410.0324.131.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $0.00
Seneca
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212651 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - GUHS $0.00
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44304  01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212651 100.2550.0323.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine $0.00
44304  01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212652 100.2190.0324.995.320.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $0.00
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212652 100.2320.0324.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $0.00
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212652 100.2410.0324.110.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $2,911.20

Humbolt
44304  01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212652 100.2410.0324.131.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $0.00
Seneca
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212652 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - GUHS $0.00
44304  01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LL.C 212652 100.2550.0323.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine $0.00
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212677 100.2190.0324.995.320.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $0.00
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212677 100.2320.0324.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $0.00
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212677 100.2410.0324.110.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $0.00
Humbolt
44304  01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212677 100.2410.0324.131.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $0.00
Seneca
44304  01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212677 100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - GUHS $1,307.42
44304 01/25/2022 1075 TEC Copier Systems LLC 212677 100.2550.0323.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine $0.00
Check Total: $4,794.39
44272 01/10/2022 1069 Town of Canyon City 11/29/21 - 12/30/21 100.2540.0327.003.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - DO $0.00
44272 01/10/2022 1069 Town of Canyon City 11/29/21 - 12/30/21 100.2540.0327.003.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - DO $90.00
44272 01/10/2022 1069 Town of Canyon City 11/29/21 - 12/30/21 100.2540.0327.110.000.000.00 Water & Sewer — Humbolt $472.82
44272 01/10/2022 1068 Town of Canyon City 11/29/21 - 12/30/21 100.2550.0327.002.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - Bus Shop $90.00
44272 01/10/2022 1069 Town of Canyon City 11/29/21 - 12/30/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $30.18
Check Total: $683.00
44305 01/25/2022 1075 Triangle Ol 152 - 12/31/2021 100.2540.0326.110.000.000.00 Heating Fuel - Humbolt $7,272.36
44305 01/25/2022 1075 Triangle Oil 152 - 12/31/2021 100.2540.0326.131.000.000.00 Heating Fuel - Seneca $1,567.46
44305 01/25/2022 1075 Triangle Oil 152 - 12/31/2021 100.2550.0326.002.000.000.00 Heating Fuel - Bus Shop $2,713.74
Check Total: $11,553.56
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - 12/09/21 100.1132.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel ($122.60)
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - A - 12/09/21 216.1131.0640.608.000.000.00 Dues & Fees $540.00
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpgqua Bank 0407 - B - 12/08/21 100.1131.0640.608.131.000.00 Dues & Fees - Music $334.00
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44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - C - 12/09/21 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $81.00
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - D - 12/09/21 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $166.30
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - E - 12/09/21 100.1250.0470.608.320.000.00 Computer Software — GUHS $29.95
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - F - 12/09/21 100.1250.0460.608.320.000.00 Nonconsumable - GUHS $16.96
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - G - 12/09/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $27.75
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - G - 12/09/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $301.92
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 0407 - H - 12/09/21 100.1132.0340.608.000.000.00 Trave! $2,254.78
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpgua Bank 0407 - H - 12/09/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $127.42
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 1743 - 12/9/2021 100.2320.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $18.48
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 1743 - A - 12/09/21 241.1111.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies ~Humbolt $56.70
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 1743 - A - 12/09/21 241.1111.0410.131.291.000.00 Supplies ~Seneca $14.50
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 1743 - A - 12/09/21 241.1131.0410.608.291.000.00 Supplies ~GU $60.65
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 1743 B - 12/09/21 100.2310.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $9.80
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 4691 - 12/09/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $15.98
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 4691 - A - 12/09/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $5.82
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 4691 - B - 12/09/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $127.42
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 4691 - C - 12/09/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $9.98
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 4691 - D - 12/099/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $3.67
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 4691 - D - 12/099/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $12.58
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 4691 - D - 12/099/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $6.19
44240  01/04/2022 1066 Umpgua Bank 4691 - D - 12/099/21 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $5.17
44240 01/04/2022 1066 Umpqua Bank 6253 - 12/09/21 100.2120.0460.608.000.000.00 Nonconsumable — GUHS $469.83
Check Total: $4,574.25
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 0407 A - 01/10/2022 100.1132.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel $3,339.78
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 0407 B-01/10/2022  216.1131.0410.608.000.000.00 CTE Supplies $37.57
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 0407 C - 01/10/2022 100.1131.0640.608.131.000.00 Dues & Fees — Music $247.00
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 0407 - 1/10/20222 100.1132.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel $1,087.02
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 0407 - 1/10/20222 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $250.00
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 0407 - 1/10/20222 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $56.02
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 10/01/2022 100.2520.0601.995.000.000.00 Bank Fees $178.53
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44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 1743 - 01/10/2022 241.1111.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies ~-Humbolt $62.34
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 1743 - 01/10/2022 241.1111.0410.131.291.000.00 Supplies -Seneca $15.95
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 1743 - 01/10/2022 241.1131.0410.608.291.000.00 Supplies ~-GU $66.69
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 4691 - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel — GUHS $5.88
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 4691 - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $9.74
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $10.20
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $9.38
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $10.85
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $255.14
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 A - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $10.53
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 4691 B - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $7.60
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 4691 C - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $9.98
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 C - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $13.88
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 4691 C - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $5.35
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 4891 C - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $14.95
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 D - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $138.84
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 4691 E- 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $10.60
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 F - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $17.00
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 4691 F - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $14.42
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 4691 F - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $13.00
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 6025 - 01/10/2022 100.2555.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $94.58
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 6253 - 01/10/2022 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $111.00
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 6448 D - 01/10/2022 100.1111.0460.110.050.000.00 Nonconsumable Supplies $9.50
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpgua Bank 6884 A - 01/10/2022 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $14.98
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 6884 A -01/10/2022 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $15.99
44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 6884 A -01/10/2022 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbaolt $15.98
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 6884 B - 01/10/2022 100.2540.0460.110.000.000.00 Nonconsumable-Humbolt $359.96
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 6884 C - 01/10/2022 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $169.99
44306  01/25/2022 1075 Umpgqua Bank 6884 - 01/10/2022 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $14.00
44308 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 6884 - 01/10/2022 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $30.00
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44306 01/25/2022 1075 Umpqua Bank 6884 - 01/10/2022 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $8.80
Check Total: $6,743.02
44273  01/10/2022 1069 Verizon Wireless V646538 241.1111.0470.110.291.000.00 Computer Software $499.47
-Humbolt
44273 01/10/2022 1069 Verizon Wireless V646538 241.1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software -GU $319.33
Check Total: $818.80
44307 01/25/2022 1075 Verizon Wireless 9894714195 241.1111.0470.110.291.000.00 Computer Software $499.47
-Humbolt
44307  01/25/2022 1075 Verizon Wireless 9894714195 241.1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software -GU $319.33
44307 01/25/2022 1075 Verizon Wireless 9896953696 241.1111.0470.110.291.000.00 Computer Software $495.32
-Humbolt
44307 01/25/2022 1075 Verizon Wireless 9896953696 241.1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software -GU $316.68
Check Total: $1,630.80
44308 01/25/2022 1075 Waste-Pro Accu-Shred 3899875 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $50.00
Check Total: $50.00
44274 01/10/2022 1069 Wilson, Jessica December 2021 100.2550.0331.995.000.000.00 Reimbursable Student $430.08
Transport
Check Total: $430.08
Bank Total: $111,627.27
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Fund Amount

100 $93,201.52

216 $2,466.22

222 $66.25

241 $7,364.82

253 $8,528.46

Fund Totals: $111,627.27

End of Report
Disbursements Grand Total: $111,627.27
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TO:

FROM:

SUPERINTENDENT BRET UPTMOR & THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
RYAN GERRY-PRINCIPAL, GRANT UNION JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL

REGARDING: BOARD REPORT FEBRUARY 16, 2022

Student Achievement

1.

Our FBLA students attended the regional event hosted at Eastern Oregon University on
February 3. Overall, student had good success at the competition with a 3™ place in
Marketing, 2" place in Impromptu Speaking, 1%t place in Business Management, 1st
Place Intro to Biz Procedures, 3 Place Hospitality & Event Management, and
Honorable Mention in Network Design. Next stop will be the FBLA State event held in
Portland on April 8th/gth,

Currently we are working with Kevin Purnell of the Malheur ESD on the implementation
of YouScience into Grant Union. YouScience is online program that that uses
performance measures of students’ aptitudes and interests to give them personalized
feedback on their abilities and potential career paths. As a staff, all teachers will be
taking part in the YouScience program so that we collectively are speaking the same
language and able to have in-depth conversations with students as it relates to their
outcomes from the YouScience program. Students in 8t and 10" grade will start the
program in early March.

Communicating with Stakeholders

3. Once again, this year we are sending out information to our families focusing on student

safety and bullying. The flyer details our focus for student safety and processes at
Grant Union along with information on resources that are available to students and to
parents. In addition, the week of February 13-19 is “Random Act of Kindness Week”
that we will be promoting school wide and through our communication venues.

In preparing for 2022 Grant Union graduation ceremony we will be sending out a survey
to our seniors to get input on the graduation ceremony slated for June 4" at 10:00 am.
Prior to COVID, Grant Union graduation ceremonies were typically held indoors but with
the modifications that have been made over the last two years it has opened up
opportunities that were not in the picture. Last year’s outdoor ceremony was highly
successful with lots of positive feedback from parents, community, and students

Budget
5. At Grant Union we have started the process of budgeting for the 2022-23 school year

with each of our departments. Teachers, maintenance department, and other personnel
are all in the process of reviewing current budgets and preparing priority items to be
considered 2022-23 school year.

Safe and Secure Schools

6. Our third quarter Building Safety Committee Meeting was conducted on February 2M.

During this meeting a couple areas were identified specific to windows in the building
and blinds that can be easily closed and provided visual security in the case of a lock-
down and or lock-out. These are a couple of the items that will be addressed on the
priority budget for 2022-23.



2022 Avid Summer Institute for Grant Union

Purpose: To build a cultivating community at Grant Union that includes rigorous and engaging classrooms while also
providing student pathways for CTE, Postsecondary Education, and Career readiness. Avid aims to close opportunity
gaps for students by shifting the culture of a school to a more student-centered approach.

Avid (Advancement Via Individual Determination) summer institute provides professional development, instructional
strategies, resources, and ongoing support to build a student-centered team that aligns schools with student-centered
goals.

Location: Seattle, WA

Dates: June 26-29

Itinerary Sunday, June 26 7am- Travel to Seattle
2:00- Pre-session: Intro to Avid

Monday, June 27 7:00am- Check In

8:00am- Communities of Practice
12:00-Lunch

1:30-Site Teams

4:30-Daily Wrap Up

Tuesday, June 28 8:00am- Communities of Practice
12:00-Lunch

1:30-Site Teams

4:00 General Session
Wednesday, June 29 8:00am- Communities of Practice
12:00-Institute ends

Return to John Day

Team Members (TBD) Avid Secondary requires a team of 8 members to attend the summer institute

e Ryan Gerry-Admin

s Karen Shelton-Avid Coordinator
e Math Teacher

e Science Teacher

e Social Studies Teacher

e English Teacher

e Elective Teacher

e (TE Teacher

Avid Facts:

e Student success is Avid's Mission.

e Avid Team members come back and train all staff on avid strategies.

e Avid cultivates a growth mindset for both teachers and students.

e Avid encompasses teaching skills and strategies that impact the culture of a school.

e Avid strategies include students’ social and emotional needs as much as students’ academic needs.

e Avid builds a culture of community connections within a school.

e Each year, Avid brings 85,000 teachers to the summer institute, and each year 10,000 teachers get waitlisted.
e Applying now is our best option to get in this year and avoid being waitlisted until next summer.

e Funding for Avid can be supplemented through ESSER Il and ESSER Il dollars, as well as Title and SIA funds.
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February 2022 Board Report for Humbolt Elementary School

Current Enrollment; 257

Board Priorities
e Student Achievement
o Mid-year SLG meetings and data team meetings are concluding, and data are showing
learning gains in both reading and math.
o Second round of formal observations for probationary teachers is in process.
o K-2 teachers were trained on recognizing signs of dyslexia and informing parents in
compliance with SB 612: OR Dyslexia Law.
o SBAC planning and preparation are in process.
